TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fonar Corporation		03/05/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signature Bank
Street Address:	1225 Franklin Avenue
City:	Garden City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11530
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1216567	FONAR
Registration Number:	2727410	OPEN SKY MRI
Registration Number:	3280382	UPRIGHT
Registration Number:	3286752	
Registration Number:	3313385	POSITION
Registration Number:	3066522	OPEN SKY MRI
Registration Number:	3159676	STAND-UP
Registration Number:	2844081	STAND-UP
Serial Number:	85637601	SPONDYLOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	85637631	SPONDYLOMETRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0477

900248704

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 559962 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson /jep/ Signature: 03/06/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 7

source=3-6-13 Fonar Corporation-TM#page1.tif source=3-6-13 Fonar Corporation-TM#page2.tif source=3-6-13 Fonar Corporation-TM#page3.tif source=3-6-13 Fonar Corporation-TM#page4.tif source=3-6-13 Fonar Corporation-TM#page5.tif source=3-6-13 Fonar Corporation-TM#page6.tif source=3-6-13 Fonar Corporation-TM#page7.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fonar Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: SIGNATURE BANK
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1225 Franklin Avenue
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Garden City
	State: New York
Other	Country: USA Zip: 11530
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 5, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE 1 ATTACHED HERETO
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
SEE SCHEDULE 1 ATTACI	HED HERETO
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attention: Ernest A. Goetz, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 90 Merrick Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed	
City: East Meadow	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 11554	
Phone Number: (516) 296-7148	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: egoetz@certilmanbalin.com	Additionized Oser Name
9. Signature: Signature	Marda 5, 2013
Ernest A. Goetz, Jr., Esq./Certilman Balin Adler & Plyi	man LLP Total number of pages including cover 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

SCHEDULE 1 TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Fonar	1216567	November 16, 1982
Open Sky MRI	2727410	June 17, 2003
Upright	3280382	August 14, 2007
Man Logo	3286752	August 28, 2007
Position	3313385	October 16, 2007
Open Sky MRI	3066522	March 7, 2006
Stand-up	3159676	October 16, 2006
Stand-up	2844081	May 18, 2004

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Spondylography	85637601	May 29, 2012
Spondylometry	85637631	May 29, 2012

2626798.1

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of March 5, 2013, is executed by FONAR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of SIGNATURE BANK, a New York bank, as in connection with the Loan Agreement (as hereinafter defined), and as the secured party under the Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined (in such capacity, the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain loan agreement, dated as of March 5, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among the Grantor, as borrower, and the Secured Party, as lender, the Secured Party has agreed to extend loans and other financial accommodations to the Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, more particularly described on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks are registered (or in the process of registration) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain Continuing Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby further grant to the Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

2614960.1

The Secured Party's address is:

Signature Bank 1225 Franklin Avenue Garden City, NY 11530

Attn: Lori Engeuman, Vice President and Senior Lender

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

FONAR CORPORATION

By:

Title:

2614960.1

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>)) ss.		
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK			
On March 5, 2013, before me,	Ellen J. Yeske, Notary Public, Name and Tille of Officer (e.g. Vane Doe, Notary Public)		
personally appeared Raymowa	V. Damadiau		
Dersonally known to me – OR – D	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ELLEN J. YESKE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01YE4999720 QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 27, 20 14 Ellow J. Justo J. Signature of Notary Public			
	. •		
	OPTIONAL		
Though the data below is not required by lav prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could		
	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could		
prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could		
prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNED Individual	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could		
prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNED Individual Corporate Officer	R(S) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNE ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-In-Fact	R(S) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
Partner(s) ☐ Limited ☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Guardian/Conservator	R(S) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title or Type of Document		
CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNED ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other:	R(S) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title or Type of Document		
Partner(s) ☐ Limited ☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Guardian/Conservator	Position of Pages Number of Pages		
CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNED Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner(s) Limited General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	Position of Pages Number of Pages		

2614960.1

SCHEDULE 1 TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Fonar	1216567	November 16, 1982
Open Sky MRI	2727410	June 17, 2003
Upright	3280382	August 14, 2007
Man Logo	3286752	August 28, 2007
Position	3313385	October 16, 2007
Open Sky MRI	3066522	March 7, 2006
Stand-up	3159676	October 16, 2006
Stand-up	2844081	May 18, 2004

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Spondylography	85637601	May 29, 2012
Spondylometry	85637631	May 29, 2012

2614960.1

RECORDED: 03/06/2013